
Waynesville R-VI School District 

200 Fleetwood Drive 

Waynesville, MO 65583 

 

Facility Usage Fee Schedule 

Tier Groups             

Tier Group 1 - An organization or group whose main purpose is to serve PK-12 grade students. These 

organizations or groups may utilize the facilities at no charge unless district personnel are scheduled to 

work, as deemed necessary by the building administrator and the superintendent or designee, or if they 

charge admission where the proceeds are used for their own purposes. 

 

Tier Group 2 - Emergency services organizations. These organizations or groups may utilize the facilities 

for training purposes at no charge unless district personnel are required to be there, as deemed 

necessary by the building administrator and the superintendent or designee. 

 

Tier Group 3 - All other organizations. These organizations will be charged a facility usage fee as outlined 

under "Fee Schedule". 

 

Fee Schedule (Tier Group 3)          

  School Work Day Non-School Work Day 

Classrooms $25 per hour $50 per hour 

Auditoriums $50 per hour $100 per hour 

Commons Areas $50 per hour $100 per hour 

Conference Rooms $50 per hour $100 per hour 

WCC Commons Room $100 per hour $200 per hour 

Football Stadium $150 per hour $300 per hour 

Football Stadium with Lights $250 per hour $400 per hour 

Athletic Fields $100 per hour $200 per hour 

Athletic Fields with Lights $200 per hour $300 per hour 

Gymnasiums $100 per hour $200 per hour 

Playgrounds $20 per hour $50 per hour 

Parking Lots $25 per hour $50 per hour 

Cafeterias $100 per hour $200 per hour 

Kitchens $100 per hour $200 per hour 

 

*Usage of a kitchen will only be allowed if a member of the District’s Food Service staff is present, paid 

at $50 per hour. 


